

Subject: Revised Labour Daily Wage Rates.

Daily wages for labourers shall be as given under.

The revised labour wages for the contractors shall be as follows and shall be valid from 19.01.2023. These rates shall be valid till further notice. Rates shall be applicable to on a/c, dept. & job work payments at all sites

Type of work	Contractor/ Head Mason	Mason	Male Helper	Female helper
Civil Work*	700	700	550	500
Centering & Rod Binding*	700	700	550	-
Carpenters	700	700	550	-
Welders	700	700	550	-
Excavation / Earth work	625	-	575	575
Painters /polishing	700	700	-	-
Plumbers	700	700	550	-
Tile Fitter	-	700	550	-
Electrical	-	700	550	-
Gardner	-	650	550	500

Notes:

1. Admin Officers at site shall ensure that weekly vouchers for on a/c. payments are made accordingly. Database to be updated.
2. For small construction sites which are outside GHMC limits/ORR, additional bus pass of Rs.80/- per person per day can be paid in addition to the wages. No bus pass is payable for major construction sites at any location.

Managing Director.